SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
FOR
TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT ALPHARETTA STREET (SR 9)
between
The City of Roswell, Georgia
and
Urey Companies, LLC

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made, entered into and
effective as of the date of last signature, and amends that original contract between
The City of Roswell, Georgia and Urey Companies, LLC, for the Transportation
Enhancement Alpharetta Street (SR 9) project, effective March 1, 2010.

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT by and between the City of
Roswell, Georgia, (The ”City”) having its principal place of business at 38 Hill
Street, Roswell, Georgia 30075, and Urey Companies, LLC, a Georgia limited
liability company, having its principal place of business at 5755 North Point
Parkway, Suite 76, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, is to expand the scope of work per
the attached change order request, dated April 22, 2011, having been approved by
the Georgia Department of Transportation on 8/30/2011, specifically, adding three
(3) islands, including the demolition of existing street, curb/gutter and landscaping
with sod for a total increase of $31,227.62.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy of
which is hereby acknowledged which is for the increased scope of work as
described herein, the City and Urey Companies, LL.C do affirm and agree to this
Supplemental Agreement, and do both affirm and agree to be mutually bound by
all other terms and conditions of the original contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement
to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year set
forth next to each signature.

CITY OF ROSWELL UREY COMPANIES, LLC \
J ,‘,\ \“‘
By: By:_"_\:-f — \\\ %
Title: Title: "Moo n — M

Date: Date: "{/"z T L2




]
I

IUREY

COMPANILES
Englneers & Constructors

APRIL 22. 2011

5755 North Point Pkwy

* Suite76 * Alphareita, GA
770-500-3340 p * 770-500-3342 f

Project: Alpharetta Street lmprovements

Owner: City of Roswell

Attn: Charles Phillips

Change Order Request #001

Briof Description: Owner Request - Add 3 Islands {2 ea 8 300 sf

1 ea @ 800 sf). Includes demo of existing street, curb/gutter and

OWNER REQUEST - ADD 3 MEDIAN ISLANDS finished with sod.

DESCRIPTION |QUANTITY UNI UNIT RATE HOURS TOTAL
Trafflc Control (incl. message boards)

Traffic Control 6 days $1,000.00 $ 6,000.00
Grading Complete

Saw Cut (approx. 2' deep) 320 If $2.00] $ 640.00
Saw Cut mobilization 1 ls $300.00] $ 300.00
Bobcat (4 days includes demo and backiil) 32 hrs $65.00) $ 2,080.00
Excavator (3 days demo only) 24 hrs $110.00] $ 2,640.00
Dump Truck (3 days of removal) 32 hrs $45.00} $ 1,440.00
Qperator (4 days Includes demo and backfill) 32 hrs $36.00 3 1,152.00
Laborers (4 days includes demo and backfll) 32 hrs $28.45 $ 910.40
Backfill Material (Soll) 868 cy $14.00 $ 1,232.00
Haul Off 6 loads $585.00] $ 3,510.00
Concrete Work

Place and Finlsh - 30" Curb and Gutter 320 If $14.00 $ 4,480.00
Landscaping § -
Sod, approximately 1320sf or 147 sy 147 sy S 4,15 $ 610.05

$ =
Supervision (6 days) 48 hrs $45.00] $ 2,160.00
$ -

SUBTOTAL 3 27,154.45
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT § 4,073.17
SUBTOTAL $ 31,227.62
TOTAL ADD / BEDUCT FOR REFERENCED CHANGE ORDER $ 31,227.82




